P12–24782–1

Bexar County, Texas



Notice of Meeting

The Bexar County Commissioners Court will meet on Thursday, January 11, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. in the Double-Height Courtroom on the Second Floor of the Bexar County Courthouse, 100 Dolorosa, Suite 2.01, San Antonio, Texas 78205.

AGENDA

- 1. Communications, including citizens who signed the register to speak, and reports.
- Discussion and appropriate action regarding an Interlocal Agreement for ownership and management of the P-25 Public Safety Radio System between the City of San Antonio, CPS Energy, and Bexar County. (Estimated Presentation Time: 15 minutes)
 (Ed Schweninger)

EXECUTIVE SESSION (DISCUSSION ONLY: CLOSED TO PUBLIC)

(Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code) EXECUTIVE SESSION ITEMS MAY BE DISCUSSED AND ACTED UPON, IF APPROPRIATE, IN OPEN SESSION.

- 3. § 551.071 Consultation with Attorney for advice regarding:
 - a. Legal issues pertaining to the following matters in which the duty of the attorney for Bexar County under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with the Open Meetings Act:
 - i. P-25 Public Safety Radio System Project among City of San Antonio and City Public Service.

BEXAR COUNTY COURTHOUSE ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT BEXAR COUNTY COURTHOUSE ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT FOR DISABLED PERSONS

This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons as follows: Entrance to the Bexar County Courthouse is accessible through the south end of the Courthouse located at the intersection of Nueva and Main streets. To access the second floor, individuals must use the handicap ramp located at the southwest corner of the County Courthouse and take the elevator to the second floor.

Posted: Monday, January 8, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Filed & Recorded in the Officia Public Records of BEXAR COUNTY GERARD C. RICKHOFF COUNTY CLERK

24782 Fees:

01/08/2018

es: \$0.00 10:01AM # Pages

l